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ARTEMIS GYNAECOLOGY

PATIENT PRICE LIST

Please note:

The prices indicated within this document are for guidance only.
Prior to making any decision regarding treatment we advise that you
have confirmed all costs with us and request further clarification if
anything is unclear.

We reserve the right to amend prices at any time.
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Initial Consultations and Pre-Treatment Assessment

Initial consultation

A 60-minute medical consultation with Mr Dimitrios
Psaroudakis, UK-trained & certified Consultant
Gynaecologist and Fertility Specialist

£250

Follow up Consultation

A 45-60-minute medical consultation (if required) with
Mr Dimitrios Psaroudakis

£250

Ultrasound scan

Ultrasound scan with 3D sweep

£225

Early pregnancy scan

Clinical pregnancy scan - Early viability scan 6-8 weeks

£225

Semen Analysis

Semen analysis with antisperm antibodies identification
(MAR test)

£165

HyCoSy

Ultrasound technique to evaluate the tubal patency

£ 400

Saline Infusion
Hysterosonogram (3D scan)

Ultrasound technique with saline contrast to evaluate the
uterine cavity and lining

£ 400

Anti-Mullerian Hormone (AMH)

Ovarian reserve blood test

£100

Virology Screening Blood Tests
(per partner)

HIV, Hepatitis B surface antigen (HBsAg), Hepatitis B core
antibody (Anti-HBc), Hepatitis C [HFEA Required]*,

Every patient undergoing IVF, ICSI, egg freezing, or Ul
treatments require these blood tests.

These tests must be with within 3 months of a first
treatment cycle (i.e. egg collection or Ul procedure) and
then repeated every 2 years for subsequent cycles.

*Screening tests may be performed with your GP; however, it is a
regulatory requirement that pathology tests must be carried out by
a laboratory with ISO 15189 accreditation.

We cannot accept any infectious disease screening results that do
not include the laboratory’s details and confirmation that the
laboratory is ISO 15189 accredited.

£190

Rubella

Female patients must be tested to ensure immunity to
rubella before treatment. If you are pregnant and catch
rubella, it can cause serious damage to the unborn child.

£ 45

Chlamydia and Gonorrhoea
(per partner)

All patients are tested for Chlamydia and Gonorrhoea to
allow our doctor to treat any infection, prevent further
spread and assess any damage which may have been
caused to their fertility.

£65

Cycle monitoring

Ovulgtign induction/Cycle Monitoring ultrasound scan (unlimited number per cycle), £500
Monitoring clinical planning & support

Oestradiol (E2) If required £ 45
Luteinizing Hormone (LH) If required £ 45
Progesterone (P4) If required £ 45
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Intrauterine Insemination (1UI)

Included:
e  Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle

. Monitoring ultrasound scans
e  Sperm Preparation £1300
. . . ¢ Insemination

Intrauterine Insemination (IUl) | .  patient/Clinical Intelligence

1 cycle
Not Included:
o Pre-treatment screening blood tests Charged
o Monitoring blood tests
«  Medications (£50 - £1000) separately

o Pregnancy scan or follow-up consultation

Included:

Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Donor sperm Preparation £1300
Insemination

Patient/Clinical Intelligence

HFEA Fee - £ 40

Intrauterine Insemination (IUI)
with Donor Sperm

Not Included:

. Pre-treatment screening blood tests

Monitoring blood tests Charged
Medications (£50 - £500) separately
Pregnancy scan or follow-up consultation

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
o Donor sperm sample costs (Sperm Bank fee)

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Ul cycles:

Patients are eligible for a refund of £1010, if the treatment cycle is abandoned during stimulation and before the
insemination procedure is scheduled.

Patients will be charged for blood tests that have been performed and any medications that have been dispensed up to
the date of cycle cancellation, as these are not refundable under any circumstances.

Multicycle IUI treatments contain and exclude the same
items from individual treatment cycle option.

Multicycle Intrauterine Insemination (IUl) treatment starts
Intrauterine Insemination (IUl) | from the beginning of the Ist cycle of the package. A

3 cycle previous Ul cycle attempt cannot be joined as a part of the
package.

£3 000

IUI multicycle packages must be paid in full before the first
cycle is started and completed within 9 months.

Cancellation and Refund policy for the IUI multicycle package:

If a cycle is abandoned prior to insemination (for a clinical reason), this will be omitted from the 3-cycle package, however
the patient will be charged for any blood tests and medications dispensed relating to the cancelled cycle.

There is no refund offered if a livebirth occurs after any of the 3 cycles or if the 3 cycles are completed without live birth.
If any of the 3 cycles are not completed within a 9-month period, no refund is available.
If you wish to convert to IVF/ICSI or stop treatment, prior to the completion of the 3 cycles, you will be charged for the Ul

cycles undertaken at the standard price list and the remainder of the multicycle fees paid can be deducted from the
IVF/ICSI cycle or refunded.

0204 5801371 A C f ductive health
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IVF & ICSI Treatment Cycle

Included:

e  Clinical planning & support during the IVF treatment
cycle

Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg collection procedure & sedation

Sperm preparation

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)*

Embryoscope**

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient Embryo Viewer
Fresh embryo transfer

HFEA Fee

Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles
which do not result in a clinical pregnancy

£5160

IVF/ICSI Cycle

ICSI with Al sperm selection*** £ 750

Not Included:
o Pre-treatment screening blood tests
e Monitoring blood tests Charged
o Medications (£500 - £2500) sepa rate|y
o Embryo freezing of extra embryos (£400- up to 4

straws) and storage

* We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged for each IVF cycle but will be refunded if culture
beyond day 3 does not take place (see cancellation policy).

** Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator (Embryoscope) is our mandatory approach for
monitoring embryo development. This fee is charged for each IVF cycle but will be refunded if fertilisation and embryo
cultivation does not take place (see cancellation policy).

*** We charge all patients the ICSI cost in advance to have the possibility to do a rescue ICSI, but in case the procedure
does not take place, these costs are refunded (see cancellation policy).

Cancellation and Refund policy for the IVF/ICSI cycles:

If the cycle is abandoned before the trigger injection has been made, the patient will be eligible for the refund of £4 870.

If the cycle is abandoned because of premature ovulation on the day of egg collection or if no eggs are collected or no
mature eggs are found, then the patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes fees for the extended
blastocyst culture, Al embryo assessment, patient embryo viewer, fresh embryo transfer, HFEA Fee - £700 + £750 (ICSI if
it was prepaid).

If there is a failure at the fertilisation/cleavage stages, then the patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes
fees for the extended blastocyst culture, fresh embryo transfer, HFEA Fee - £450.

If ICSI is not performed, then the patient will be eligible for a £750 refund.

Any blood tests performed, and medications dispensed during the treatment cycle are not refundable under any
circumstances.

0204 5801371 )
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Elective Frozen IVF/ICSI Cycle

Included:

e Clinical planning & support during the IVF treatment
cycle

Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg collection procedure & sedation £5160
Sperm preparation

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)*

Embryoscope**

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer
Embryo freezing (up to 4 straws)

Elective Frozen IVF/ICSI Cycle
(e.g. risk of OHSS, need for PGT-a)

ICSI with Al sperm selection*** £ 750
Not Included:

o Pre-treatment screening blood tests

° Monitoring blood tests Chargec;l
«  Medications (£500 - £2500) separately
o Embryo storage fee

* We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged for each IVF cycle but will be refunded if culture
beyond day 3 does not take place (see cancellation policy).

** Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator (embryoscope) is our mandatory approach for
monitoring embryo development. This fee is charged for each IVF cycle but will be refunded if fertilisation and embryo
cultivation does not take place (see cancellation policy).

*** We charge all patients the ICSI cost in advance to have the possibility to do rescue ICSI, but in case the procedure
does not take place, these costs are refunded to the patient (see cancellation policy).

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Elective Frozen IVF/ICSI cycle:

If the cycle is abandoned before the trigger injection has been made, the patient will be eligible for the refund of £ 4 870.

If the cycle is abandoned because of premature ovulation on the day of egg collection or if no eggs are collected or no
mature eggs are found, then the patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes fees for the extended
blastocyst culture, Al embryo assessment, patient embryo viewer, embryo freezing - £800 + £750 (ICSI if it was prepaid).

If there is a failure on the fertilisation/cleavage stages, then the patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes
fees for the extended blastocyst culture, embryo freezing - £550.

If ICSI is not performed, then the patient will be eligible for a £750 refund.

Any blood tests performed, and medications dispensed during the treatment cycle are not refundable under any
circumstances.
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Egg + Embryo batching Cycle

Included:

e  Clinical planning & support during the 3 IVF treatment
cycles

Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans (in 3 cycles)
Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg collection procedure & sedation (in 3 cycles)

Egg freezing (in 2 cycles)

Egg thawing (in the end of the 3 cycle)

Sperm preparation £13120
ICSI with Al sperm selection

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)*

Embryoscope**

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer
Fresh embryo transfer

HFEA Fee

Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles
which do not result in a clinical pregnancy

Egg + Embryo batching (Low
ORT): 3 Cycle Package

Not Included:

. Pre-treatment screening blood tests

e Monitoring blood tests Charged
o Medications (£500 - £2500 per cycle) sepa rate|y
° Embryo freezing of extra embryos (£400- up to 4

straws) and storage

The patient would be expected to pay in full for the 3 cycles package in advance, before the first cycle is started. The
cycles need to be completed within a 12-month period.

This package includes egg freezing for 2 cycles + egg thaw + fertilisation + embryo transfer at the 3rd cycle.

* We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged each IVF cycle but will be refunded if culture
beyond day 3 does not take place.

**Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator (embryoscope) is our mandatory approach for

monitoring embryo development. This fee is charged each IVF cycle but will be refunded if fertilisation and embryo
cultivation does not take place.

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Egg + Embryo batching 3 Cycle Package:

If a cycle is abandoned prior to the egg collection procedure, this will be omitted from the package fee, however the
patient will be charged for any diagnostic procedures, blood tests and medications dispensed relating to the cancelled
cycle.

There is no refund offered in the event of no eggs being collected, fertilisation failure or nothing suitable for freezing. The
Egg + Embryo batching 3 Cycle Package is complete when all egg collections have been performed.

There is no refund offered if The Egg + Embryo batching 3 Cycle Package is completed without a live birth.

If any of the 3 cycles are not completed within a 12-month period, no refund is available.
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DUOSTIM

Included:

Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle
Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg collection procedure & sedation (2 times in 1 cycle)
Egg freezing (after 1 egg retrieval)

Egg thawing (after 2" egg retrieval) £ 8 440
Sperm preparation

ICSI with Al sperm selection

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)*

Embryoscope**

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer
Embryo freezing (up to 4 straws)

DUOSTIM (2 ovarian
stimulation in 1 cycle)

Not Included:

Pre-treatment screening blood tests Charged
Monitoring blood tests

Medications (£500 - £2500 per 1 stimulation) separately
Embryo storage fee

Ovarian stimulation is carried out 2 times, during the follicular and luteal phases of the same cycle.

This package includes 2 egg collections + egg freezing after the 15t egg retrieval + egg thawing after the 2"¥ egg retrieval
+ fertilisation of thawed and fresh eggs + embryo freezing.

* We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged each IVF cycle but will be refunded if culture
beyond day 3 does not take place.

**Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator (embryoscope) is our mandatory approach for

monitoring embryo development. This fee is charged each IVF cycle but will be refunded if fertilisation and embryo
cultivation does not take place.

Cancellation policy and Refund policy for the DUOSTIM Package:

The refund amount depends on the stage at which treatment is interrupted and is discussed with each patient
individually.

There is no refund offered in the event of no eggs being collected, fertilisation failure or nothing suitable for freezing.
There is no refund offered if DUOSTIM program is completed without live birth.

Any diagnostic procedures, scans, blood tests performed, and medications dispensed during the treatment cycle are not
refundable under any circumstances.
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Egg Freezing cycles

Included:

Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle
Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg collection procedure & sedation

Egg freezing (up to 4 straws)

Al Egg Assessment and Patient egg viewer

£3340

Egg Freezing Cycle

Not Included:

o Pre-treatment screening blood tests Charged
o Monitoring blood tests

o Medications (£500 - £2500 per cycle) separately
o Cryo storage fee

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Egg Freezing cycles:
If the cycle is abandoned before the trigger injection has been made, the patient will be eligible for the refund of £3 050.
If the cycle is abandoned because of premature ovulation on the day of egg collection or if no eggs are collected or no

mature eggs are found for freezing, then the patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes Al egg
assessment and patient egg viewer, egg freezing - £550

Any diagnostic procedures, blood tests performed, and medications dispensed during the treatment cycle are not
refundable under any circumstances.

. . 2 Cycles Package £ 5540
Multicycle Egg Freezing

Packages (egg batchin
ges (egg 9) 3 Cycles Package £7 840

Multicycle Egg Freezing Packages contain and exclude the
same items as the individual treatment cycle option.

Multicycle Egg Freezing starts from the beginning of the Ist
cycle of the package. A previous Egg freezing cycle attempt
cannot be joined as a part of the package.

Multicycle Egg Freezing Packages must be paid in full
before the first cycle is started and completed within 6-
months period for the 2 cycles package and within 9-month
period for the 3 cycles package.

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Multicycle Egg Freezing package:

If the cycle is abandoned prior to the egg collection procedure, this will be omitted from the multicycle package,
however, the patient will be charged for any diagnostic procedures, blood tests and medications dispensed relating to
the cancelled cycle.

There is no refund offered in the event of no eggs being collected or the eggs collected are not suitable for freezing.
The multicycle Egg Freezing package is complete when all egg collections have been performed.

If any of the 2 or 3 cycles are not completed within the time limits indicated above, no refund is available.
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Frozen Embryo Transfer

Included:

e  Clinical planning & support during the frozen embryo
transfer treatment cycle

Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence £ 2 000
Embryoscope

Frozen/thawed embryo transfer

HFEA Fee

Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles
which do not result in a clinical pregnancy

Frozen Embryo Transfer

Not Included:

e Pre-treatment screening blood tests Charged
¢  Monitoring blood tests separately
° Medications (£50 - £1500 per cycle)

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Frozen Embryo Transfer:

If there is a failure on the thaw stage and there are no further embryos available for transfer, patient will be eligible for
HFEA fee refund - £100

Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer

Included:

Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle
Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans

Patient/Clinician intelligence

Egg Thawing

Sperm preparation

ICSI with Al sperm selection

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)

Embryoscope

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer
Fresh embryo transfer

HFEA Fee

Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles
which do not result in a clinical pregnancy

£ 4000

Egg Thaw and Embryo
Transfer

Not Included:

Pre-treatment screening blood tests

Monitoring blood tests Charged
Medications (£50 - £1500 per cycle) separately
Embryo freezing of extra embryos (£400- up to 4

straws) and storage

Cancellation and Refund policy for the Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer package:

If there is a failure on the egg thaw stage, patient will be eligible for a partial refund, which includes fees for ICSI with Al
sperm selection, extended blastocyst culture, Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer, Fresh embryo transfer,
HFEA - £1 350.

If there is a failure on fertilisation/cleavage stages, patient will be eligible for the partial refund, which includes fees for
the extended blastocyst culture - £ 250.
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Egg Donation cycles

Egg Donation Cycles

Donation Program with 6 Frozen Donor Eggs £ 8610
Donation Program with 8 Frozen Donor Eggs £9510
Donation Program with 12 Frozen Donor Eggs £11310

Each Egg Donation Program includes:

Frozen Donor Eggs

Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle
Donation matching

Nurse consultation

Monitoring ultrasound scans for recipient
Patient/Clinician intelligence

Donor eggs thawing

Sperm preparation

ICSI with Al sperm selection

Fertilization and embryo culture

Extended blastocyst culture (Day 5)

Embryoscope

Al Embryo Assessment and Patient embryo viewer
Fresh embryo transfer

HFEA Fee

Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles
which do not result in a clinical pregnancy

Not

Included:

Pre-treatment screening blood tests of egg recipient

Monitoring blood tests for egg recipient Charged
Medications for egg recipient separately
Embryo freezing of extra embryos (£400- up to 4

straws) and storage

Egg Donation Program costs include costs for frozen donor eggs of Caucasian phenotype only.
Alternative phenotypes including Asian / African donors have different costs POA.

All eggs have been screened for infectious diseases and quarantined for a 3-month period in accordance with HFEA
guidance. ECS report available on selected donors.

We suggest using 12- donor-eggs package because the CLBR increase progressively according to the number of oocytes
consumed: 5 oocytes - 6.1%, 12 oocytes - 53.4%.

Cancellation and Refund policy for Egg Donation Cycle package:

If there is a failure on fertilisation/cleavage stages, patient will be eligible for the partial refund, which includes fees for
the extended blastocyst culture - £ 250.

If there is a failure with Donor oocytes thawing, patient will be eligible for the refund from the Donor Egg Bank

0204 580 1371
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Embryo/Egg Freezing Up to 4 straws £ 400
Extra Embryo/Egg Freezing Per each additional straw £100
Embryo/Egg/Sperm Cryo 1 month £40
storage
Embryo/Egg/Sperm Cryo 1year £360
storage
If batching of embryos, this fee is applicable for the thawing
Embryo/Egg Thaw of embryos in a subsequent IVF cycle £750
ERA te§t .(Endomet”al Includes a scan but excludes medication & blood tests £1300
Receptivity Array Test)
Repeat ERA If required £1200
. EMMA analyses the endometrial microbiome to identify an
EMMA '(Endomet”al . abnormal uterine environment. Includes a scan but
Microbiome Metagenomic excludes medication & blood tests if EMMA tests positive a
Analysis) / second sample is required. £1300
ALICE (Analysis of Infectious . ) . )
. .. ALICE is a test that detects pathogenic bacteria causing
Chronic Endometritis) chronic endometritis.
Repeat EMMA/ALICE If required £ 300
EndomeTRIO (ERA &
EMMA/ALICE) e
PGT-A up to 5 Embryos Sﬁger;c:g:srsr':i:sg to detect abnormalities with the number of £2750
PGT-A per embryo Sﬁger;c:g:srsr':i:sg to detect abnormalities with the number of £ 650
Endometrial scratch £ 200
Sedation £ 400
Hysteroscopy Hysteroscopy (incl. sedation, excl. histology) £ 2000
Sperm freeze £200
Sperm.DNA Fragmentation £500
Analysis
Semen Culture £75
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